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ME. GENERAL HOSPITAL-CATHOLIC ORPHAN ASYLUM-MOSCOW. 25 

Chapter :i6. 

RElsolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital. 

Resol'ved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum 
of seven thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to the Maine 
General Hospital for the use of said institution for the year one 
thousand nine hundred and three, and seven thousand five hun­
dred dollars to be paid to said institution for the year one thou­
sand nine hundred and fonr. 

Approved March 24, 1903. 

Cbapter ii7. 
Resolve in favor of the Saint Elizabeth's Roman ,Catholic Orphan Asylum 

of Po'rtland. 

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum 
of fifteen hundred dollars to be paid to the Saint Elizabeth's 
Roman Catholic Orphan Asylum of Portland for the use of said 
institution for the year nineteen hundred and three and fifteen 
hundred dollars for the use of said institution for the year nine­
teen h l1ndred and four. 

Approved March 24, 1903. 

Cbapter iiS. 

Resolve In favor of the town of Moscow. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred and three and fi ve hundred dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred and four be and hereby is appropriated for the 
use and aid of the town of Moscow to partly reimburse said town 
for money expended and to be expended in making extraordinary 
repairs on the highways and bridges in said town, resulting from 
damages caused by the freshet of December, nineteen hundred 
and one. The same to be paid on certificate of the county com­
missioners of Somerset county that at least an equal amount has 
been expended by said town for said purpose. 

Approved March 24, 1903. 
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